## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

WILLIAM G. AND LORETTA BURTON,

v.

Respondent:

COSTILLA COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 51879

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

### **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 71232600

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

**Total Value:** 

\$35,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

#### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Costilla County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

**DATED AND MAILED** this 12th day of July 2010.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 51879 Single County Schedule		500	2212 JUL - 9	Pii 12:     
STIPULATION (As to Ta	x Year2009	Actu	al Value)	
WILLIAM G & LORET	IA BURTON			,
Petitioner,				
VS.				
Costilla	COUNTY B	OARD OF	EQUALIZATION,	
Respondent.				
, ,	Respondent agree	•		
2. The subject property).	operty is classified	d as	Vacant	 (what type of
3. The County Assubject property for tax	ssessor originally a	assigned th :	e following actual	value to the
	Land Improvements Total	\$. 6 \$\$	.00 .00 .00 .00	
4. After a timely valued the subject proper	appeal to the Boar erty as follows:	d of Equal	ization, the Board	of Equalization
	Land Improvements Total	\$62 \$62	.00 .00 .00	

	on, Petitioner(s) and County Board of  2009 actual value for the subject
Land S Improvements S Total S	35,000 .00 35,000 .00
<ul> <li>6. The valuation, as established above year 2009.</li> <li>7. Brief narrative as to why the reduced to the reduced to</li></ul>	ove, shall be binding only with respect to tax
	-
-	·
8. Both parties agree that the hearing Appeals onJuly 21, 2010(date hearing has not yet been scheduled before	
DATED this 10th day of William & Button  Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Leute 4. But	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
3117 Lindell Ave San Angelo, Tx 76901 Telephone: 325-949-4225	Telephone: 719-672-3377  Hay I all John La
	County Assessor / Deputy  Address: PO Box 344 San Luis, CO 81152
Docket Number 51879	Telephone: (719) 672-3642